The Education Foundation of South Brunswick Township, Inc.



Tour de South Brunswick Participation Challenge Rules

The Participation Challenge is based in part on enrollment in our South Brunswick School District schools and participation in the Education Foundation's Tour de South Brunswick Bike event.

The Participation Challenge is comprised of two grant opportunities, the Participation Percentage Award and the One for One Award. Both of these awards will be combined and presented as a grant to each school.

Participation Percentage Award:

Any school that achieves 5% of their enrollment in participants will receive a \$50 award. For each 5%, above the initial 5%, the school will receive an additional \$50 award. For example, if ABC school has an enrollment of 350 students and 17 participants have selected ABC as their Challenge school, they will receive a \$50 award for the 5%. If they get 10% participation ABC's Participation Percentage Award would be \$100, with 15% participation ABC would receive a \$150 award, and so on. The maximum Participation Percentage Award a school can receive is \$1000 for 100% or more of enrollment.

One for One Award:

Each school will receive an award of \$1 for every participating rider. For example, if 50 riders selected ABC as their Challenge school, ABC will receive a \$50 One for One Award.

Notes:

- Paid registrants must be present and checked in at the ride to be counted as a participant.
- Participation school is selected during on-line and walk-up on-site registrations.
- In the event of a cancellation due to weather or other unforeseen circumstance, the Participation Percentage Award and One for One Award will be based on paid registrations.
- Percentages are calculated using the S.B. School District's official enrollment numbers in October of the ride school year.
- All grants must be used for gym equipment and/or athletic department supplies.
- A school must have at least 5% of enrollment participating to receive the initial Participation Percentage Award.

For More Information Contact: tour@edfoundationsb.org